· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
N40000	06457
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400261717574
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/09/1401015002 **78.50
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	N
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

| | |

| | | Accounting Management Services 2344 Crestover Lane Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

July 7, 2014

Secretary of State Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: GOALS FOR A CAUSE FLORIDA, INC..

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$78.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee For Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Truly Yours,

Please Return Documents to US, to Finish fac SNCONDORATION PROCESS.

Minerva F. Ramos Public Notary

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

OF

GOALS FOR A CAUSE FLORIDA, INC.

The undersigned acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE 1 - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

GOALS FOR A CAUSE FLORIDA, INC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida Law.

ARTICLE III - PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

GOALS FOR A CAUSE FLORIDA, INC. 6426 Renwick Circle Tampa, Fl. 33647

ARTICLE IV - PURPOSE (S)

The specific purpose (s) for which the corporation is organized is (are):

Our mission at Goals For A Cause Florida, Inc. is to provide support to the Tampa/St. Petersburg nonprofit organizations and communities through fund raising and volunteer efforts.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and the street address of the Initial Registered Agent of this Corporation:

NAME:	Jose S. Ramos		
ADDRESS:	2344 Crestover La	ane	
CITY:	Wesley Chapel,	FL	33544

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have Five (5) Directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and address of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME: ADDRESS:	Neil J. Armstrong - President & Director 6426 Renwick Circle				
CITY:		Fl	-		
NAME: ADDRESS:					
CITY:	Tampa,	FL	33647		
NAME: ADDRESS:	Frank Daly - Vice President 6426 Renwick Circle				
CITY:	Tamap,	FL	33647		
NAME: ADDRESS:	Larry Repar - Vice President 6426 Renwick Circle				
CITY:	Tampa,	FL	33647		
NAME: ADDRESS: CITY:	6426 Ren	mstrong - wick Circl Fl	-		
NAME: ADDRESS: CITY:					

2r

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The name and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME:Neil J. ArmstrongADDRESS:6426 Renwick CircleCITY:Tampa, FL33647

NAME: ADDRESS: CITY:

NAME: ADDRESS: CITY:

.

NAME: ADDRESS: CITY:

ARTICLE VIII - LIMITATION OF CORPORATION POWER

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in Section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited as follows:

On the By-Laws.

ARTICLE IX - DISSOLUTION OF THE CORPORATION

Dissolution provision: Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501@ (3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 7th day of July 2014.

Signature(s) of the Incorporator(s)

Neil J. Årmstrong

. 23

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

Before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared NEIL J. ARMSTRONG, who acknowledged, and executed before me these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this 7TH day of July, 2014.

(Notary Public, State of Florida)

My Commission expires

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION

REGISTERED AGENT/ REGISTERED OFFICE

OF

GOALS FOR A CAUSE FLORIDA, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statements in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporations is: GOALS FOR A CAUSE FLORIDA, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Jose S. Ramos 2344 Crestover Lane Bldg. #7 Wesley Chapel, Fl. 33544

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and Agree to act in this capacity. I further Agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as Registered Agent.

Jose S. Ramos

6 ហ

July 7, 2014 Date: